

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Giridih Area						
Name of Work:Horticulture works at G.M. bunglow, Transit Camp etc. of Giridih Project under Giridih Area (For a period of 12 month).						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		GST Registered Bidder under regular scheme	18.00	105383.93	0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, as per directions of Engineer in Incharge: 2.1C.1 All kinds of soil	266.25	Cum	77.90	20740.88	INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty and Paise Eighty Eight Only
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 km lead complete (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment).	11.32	cum	528.50	5982.62	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only
3	Supplying and stacking of well decayed cattle manure at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 k.m.lead complete (Cattle manure measured in stacks will reduced by 8% for Payment).	28.30	Cum	295.85	8372.56	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Fifty Six Only
4	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately).	39.62	Cum	45.40	1798.75	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
5	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	12619.58	sqm	5.40	68145.73	INR Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Seventy Three Only
6	Providing and Displaying Standard Rose (H.T. variety) 3 to 4 healthy branch 90 cm and above ht. well developed with one and above flowers in 25 cm Earthen Pot, as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	280.00	each	133.25	37310.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Ten Only
7	Providing and Displaying Dahlia double kenya variety in different colour well developed with 3 to 4 flowers in half bloom, good foliage stacked with Green painted Bamboo sticks, 45 to 60 cm height in 25 cm Earthen Pot/ Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	200.00	each	76.90	15380.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
8	Providing and Displaying Daisy well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in full bloom in 20 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in charge	200.00	each	38.95	7790.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Only

9	Providing and Displaying Marigold jaffri dwarf in different colour well developed with fresh & healthy foliage with 12 to 15 flowers in full bloom specimen plant 23 to 30 cm ht. in 20 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	360.00	each	49.20	17712.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve Only
10	Maintenance of Kitchen garden including preparation of beds manuring/ fertigation weeding hoeing watering planting of vegetable seeds including spraying of insecticide and pesticide and Harvesting. (Note:-Only Good Earth, Manure, Fertilizer, Insecticide & Pesticide will be provided by the Department and other T & P material/articles shall be provided by the contractor) and as per direction of officer in charge	29454.00	Per Sqm/ per Month	9.55	281285.70	INR Two Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Seventy Only
11	Providing and displaying of Croton Baby Golden (three in one), having ht. 30cm, multi branches, well developed with fresh and healthy foliage in 25 cm size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot. as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	200.00	each	76.90	15380.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
12	Edging with bricks laid dry length wise, including required excavation, refilling, consolidating with hand packing and spreading surplus earth neatly within a lead of 50 m :Common burnt clay F.P.S (non modular) bricks of Class designation 7.5	200.00	mtr	52.60	10520.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
13	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in- equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil	400.00	sqm	20.50	8200.00	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only
14	Cleaning of all types roof including of dry leaves, weeding and cleaning dram holes, brooming etc all complete with tools & tackles and stacking the garbages at specified place as per direction EIC.	11837.52	sqm	0.32	3788.01	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise One Only
15	Cleaning of general/ common toilet including cleaning of WC pan (Indian/European type), wash basin, urinals by hand dusting and cleaning with soap solution, acid deodorants, phenyle etc. to make the toilets clean & hygienic including providing naphthaline balls in urinals etc. complete with all tools, tackles& consumable as per the instruction of EIC.	1040.00	each	66.61	69274.40	INR Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Only
16	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS By Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking Manure or sludge Lead - 5 km	70.75	cum	194.85	13785.64	INR Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Four Only
17	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	105383.93	105383.93	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Ninety Three Only
Total in Figures					690850.20	INR Six Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				